Actual: 9-4-1

TOTAL
First Downs 278 19.9 16 191 13.6 13.9
Rushing 124 8.9 6.6 63 45 4.6
Passing 131 9.4 8.6 100 7.1 8.1
Penalty 23 1.6 0.8 28 2 1.3
Rushes 446 31.9 30.7 366 261 28.2
Yards Gained (Net) 2034 145.3 125.9 1038 74.1 97.1
Average Gain 4.6 4.1 2.8 3.4
Passes Attempted 425 30.4 30.4 363 259 27
Completed 246 17.6 15.6 192 13.7 14
Percent Completed 57.9 57.9 51.2 52.9 52.9 51.9
Total Yards Gained 2822 201.6 189.9 2514 179.6 186.8
Passer Tackled 20 14 1.6 58 4.1 3.8
Yards Lost 161 11.5 10.7 459 32.8 30.4
Net Yards Gained 2661 190.1 179.1 2055 146.8 156.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 6 5.6 4.9 5.1
Yards Gained Per Completion 11.5 12.2 13.1 13.3
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4695 3354 3051 3093 2209 2534
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 43.3 41.3 33.6 38.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing 56.7 58.7 66.4 61.7
Ball Control Plays 891 63.6 62.8 787 56.2 59
Average Gain (Net) 5.3 4.9 3.9 4.3
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 13 0.9 0.9 21 1.5 1.4
Yards Opponents Returned 229 6.6 479 20
Returned by Opponents for TD 2 0 5 0.1

Estimated W/L: 11-3-0

Offensive Stats:
Replay Actual

APBA: 13-1-0

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual




Actual: 9-4-1 Estimated W/L: 11-3-0 APBA: 13-1-0

Punts 54 3.9 4.8 75 5.4 6.3
Yards Punted 2020 144.3 187 3332 238 237.8
Average Yards Per Punt 37.4 39.1 44.4 37.8

Punt Returns 50 3.6 4.4 34 24 2.3
Yards Returned 395 28.2 29.9 172 12.3 12.9
Average Yards Per Return 7.9 6.7 5.1 57
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0

Kickoff Returns 36 2.6 3.4 70 5 5.1
Yards Returned 1093 78.1 88.3 1198 85.6 91.3
Average Yards Per Return 30.4 26.3 17.1 18
Returned for TD 1 0.1 0 0

Penalties 95 6.8 6.3 87 6.2 5.5
Yards Penalized 1029 73.5 68.5 803 57.4 58.9

Fumbles 21 1.5 1.9 26 1.9 2

Lost 13 0.9 0.7 17 1.2 0.7

Total Points Scored 382 27.3 23.2 152 10.9 14.4
Touchdowns (Total) 41 29 24 17 1.2 1.6
Touchdowns Rushing 18 1.3 0.9 4 0.3 0.4
Touchdowns Passing 18 1.3 1.2 12 0.9 1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 5 0.4 04 2 0.1 0.1
*Extra Points 41 2.9 24 17 1.2 1.6
Safeties 1 0.1 0 0 0 0
Field Goals 31 2.2 2.1 1 0.8 1.1
Field Goal Attempts 51 3.6 3.2 28 2 1.8
Percent Successful 60.8 64.4 39.3 64




Actual: 9-4-1

Rushing: Att

Josephson 155
Ellison 103
Smith 68
Mason 46
Curran 25
Jordan 13
Studstill 1
Gabriel 27
Pitts 5
Petitbon 1
Johnson 1
Sweetan 1
Receiving: Rec.
Snow 67
Josephson 62
Truax 39
Smith 26
Studstill 14
Mason 14
Ellison 8
Tucker 7
Williams, D 4
Long 2
Curran 1
Klein 1
Gabriel 1
Passing: Att

Gabriel 409
Sweetan 11
Smith 2
Josephson 1
Curran 1
Studstill 1
Punt Returns: No.

Haymond 47
Alexander 2
Nettles 1
Kickoff

Returns No.

Haymond 27

Alexander 9

Estimated W/L: 11-3-0

Yards
711
497
373
167
126

99
25
20

Yards
911
666
464
258
189
102

30
102
46
12
18
18

Com
240

OO =~ =2 b

Yrds
940
153

Avg.
4.6
4.8
5.5
3.6
5.0
7.6

25.0
0.7
24
8.0
1.0

-5.0

Avg.
13.6
10.7
11.9

9.9
13.5
7.3
3.8
14.6
11.5
6.0
18.0
18.0
6.0

Pct

Com
58.7
36.4
50.0
100.0
0.0
0.0

Yrds
334
61

Avg.
34.8
17.0

Long
28
25
22
15
23
25
25

O =~ 000 O

Long
58
36
33
34
40
18
12
27
18

6
18
18

6

Yards
Gained
2739
43
12
28
0
0

Avg.
71
30.5
0.0

Long
85
24

D

OO0 O 00~ 2P LWOON

D

OO O0OO0OO0OO0O 0~~~ WwWNO

TD

O OO OO O

Long
42
51

D

Long
58
14
12
28

D

o

Had
Int.

OO OO O0OWw

APBA: 13-1-0
Pct Pct Avg.
TD Int Gain

44 3.2 6.7
0.0 0.0 3.9
0.0 0.0 6.0
0.0 0.0 28.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

Rating
80.3
48.7
68.8

118.8
39.6
39.6



Actual: 9-4-1

Punting:
Studstill

Kicking:
Ray

Interceptions:
Williams, C
Alexander
Nettles

Pottios
Meador

Sacks:
Jones
Olsen
Talbert
Pardee
Bacon
Miller
Purnell
Petitbon

Scoring:
Ray
Snow
Ellison
Smith
Mason
Josephson
Truax
Williams, C
Alexander
Studstill
Curran
Haymond
Jordan
Pitts

No.
54

KO
69

No.

NN WOl ©

No.
16.5
11.5

7.5
5.5
5.5
1.5

Rec

—
o

NO OO OO ~~00WNMNO-~~0O0

—_

Estimated W/L: 11-3-0

Yrds
2020

B
1

2

Yrds
269
106

35
30
39

Rush

—
o

—_

0o 20 0000 ~~PdwWwNOO

Avg.
37.4

FGA
51

Avg.
29.9
21.2
11.7
15.0
19.5

Ret
TD

,~ 0O 00O 2000000000 O0OOoO

Long
54

FGM
31

Long
69
48
18
21
30

INT
TD

QO O O0OO0ODOONWOOOOOOOo

Blk
0

FG%
60.8

D

OO ONW

Fum
Rec

OO OO 00O O0ODO0OO0ODO0OOO0O0OOO0OOoOOo

Long XPA XPM
46 41 41

2PT SAF XP
0 0 41
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 41

XP%
100

FG

2, OO0 0O 00000000000 -~

APBA: 13-1-0

Points
134

TOTAL
134
54
48
24
24
18
18
18
12
6

o oo o

2
382 TOTAL



