

Actual: 9-4-1

Estimated W/L: 11-3-0

APBA: 13-1-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

First Downs	278	19.9	16	191	13.6	13.9
Rushing	124	8.9	6.6	63	4.5	4.6
Passing	131	9.4	8.6	100	7.1	8.1
Penalty	23	1.6	0.8	28	2	1.3
Rushes	446	31.9	30.7	366	26.1	28.2
Yards Gained (Net)	2034	145.3	125.9	1038	74.1	97.1
Average Gain	4.6		4.1	2.8		3.4
Passes Attempted	425	30.4	30.4	363	25.9	27
Completed	246	17.6	15.6	192	13.7	14
Percent Completed	57.9	57.9	51.2	52.9	52.9	51.9
Total Yards Gained	2822	201.6	189.9	2514	179.6	186.8
Passer Tackled	20	1.4	1.6	58	4.1	3.8
Yards Lost	161	11.5	10.7	459	32.8	30.4
Net Yards Gained	2661	190.1	179.1	2055	146.8	156.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6		5.6	4.9		5.1
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.5		12.2	13.1		13.3
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4695	335.4	305.1	3093	220.9	253.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	43.3		41.3	33.6		38.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	56.7		58.7	66.4		61.7
Ball Control Plays	891	63.6	62.8	787	56.2	59
Average Gain (Net)	5.3		4.9	3.9		4.3
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	13	0.9	0.9	21	1.5	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	229		6.6	479		20
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0	5		0.1

Actual: 9-4-1**Estimated W/L: 11-3-0****APBA: 13-1-0**

Punts	54	3.9	4.8	75	5.4	6.3
Yards Punted	2020	144.3	187	3332	238	237.8
Average Yards Per Punt	37.4		39.1	44.4		37.8
Punt Returns	50	3.6	4.4	34	2.4	2.3
Yards Returned	395	28.2	29.9	172	12.3	12.9
Average Yards Per Return	7.9		6.7	5.1		5.7
Returned for TD	0		0	0		0
Kickoff Returns	36	2.6	3.4	70	5	5.1
Yards Returned	1093	78.1	88.3	1198	85.6	91.3
Average Yards Per Return	30.4		26.3	17.1		18
Returned for TD	1		0.1	0		0
Penalties	95	6.8	6.3	87	6.2	5.5
Yards Penalized	1029	73.5	68.5	803	57.4	58.9
Fumbles	21	1.5	1.9	26	1.9	2
Lost	13	0.9	0.7	17	1.2	0.7
Total Points Scored	382	27.3	23.2	152	10.9	14.4
Touchdowns (Total)	41	2.9	2.4	17	1.2	1.6
Touchdowns Rushing	18	1.3	0.9	4	0.3	0.4
Touchdowns Passing	18	1.3	1.2	12	0.9	1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.4	0.4	2	0.1	0.1
*Extra Points	41	2.9	2.4	17	1.2	1.6
Safeties	1	0.1	0	0	0	0
Field Goals	31	2.2	2.1	11	0.8	1.1
Field Goal Attempts	51	3.6	3.2	28	2	1.8
Percent Successful	60.8		64.4	39.3		64

Actual: 9-4-1**Estimated W/L: 11-3-0****APBA: 13-1-0**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Josephson	155	711	4.6	28	2
Ellison	103	497	4.8	25	6
Smith	68	373	5.5	22	3
Mason	46	167	3.6	15	4
Curran	25	126	5.0	23	1
Jordan	13	99	7.6	25	1
Studstill	1	25	25.0	25	0
Gabriel	27	20	0.7	6	0
Pitts	5	12	2.4	6	1
Petitbon	1	8	8.0	8	0
Johnson	1	1	1.0	1	0
Sweetan	1	-5	-5.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Snow	67	911	13.6	58	10
Josephson	62	666	10.7	36	2
Truax	39	464	11.9	33	3
Smith	26	258	9.9	34	1
Studstill	14	189	13.5	40	1
Mason	14	102	7.3	18	0
Ellison	8	30	3.8	12	1
Tucker	7	102	14.6	27	0
Williams, D	4	46	11.5	18	0
Long	2	12	6.0	6	0
Curran	1	18	18.0	18	0
Klein	1	18	18.0	18	0
Gabriel	1	6	6.0	6	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Gabriel	409	240	58.7	2739	18	58	13	4.4	3.2	6.7	80.3
Sweetan	11	4	36.4	43	0	14	0	0.0	0.0	3.9	48.7
Smith	2	1	50.0	12	0	12	0	0.0	0.0	6.0	68.8
Josephson	1	1	100.0	28	0	28	0	0.0	0.0	28.0	118.8
Curran	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Studstill	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Haymond	47	11	334	7.1	42	0
Alexander	2	0	61	30.5	51	0
Nettles	1	0	0	0.0	0	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Haymond	27	940	34.8	85	1
Alexander	9	153	17.0	24	0

